RUPARELIA FOUNDATION PAYMENT VOUCHER 15-May-2019 Date: 683 **PAYMENT NO** PAY M/S Mike Ssegawa UGX.5,000,000/-CHQ. NO. DATED Five million Only (IN WORDS) UGX Payment made towards funding towards the pulse film project BEING **Total Amount** 10,000,000 Paying Now (5,000,000)Balance to be Paid 5,000,000 CHECKED NCTIONED PREPARED SR Chq No :... 26.9..... Chq Date : 1\$ Chq Prepared RECEIVER DETAILS DATE: 25/ ID TYPE: Work





Watchdog Uganda Yusuf Lule Road. P O Box 7443, Kampala Office Line: +256-0777-286815

DATE: June 12, 2019

The Chairman

Ruparelia Foundation

Kampala Uganda

Dear Sir

Re: Funding towards The Pulse film project

I pray you are in good health. Thank you for the services you are rendering this country and its people.

Allow me to introduce our film project The Pulse (Entununsi). This is a Ugandan film project by Ugandan film makers who use art and other media forms to tell Ugandan stories to Ugandans and beyond. The 90 minutes film rotates around a 11-year old active pupil of Kampala Parents with middle class parents. The pupil, good with computers, athletic and in love with driving ahead of a legal age, saves his dad, from a disastrous heart failure as they drive from school in the rush hours of the evening. The boy finds a way to drive through the jam, notifying police and family to find him in a hospital he finds via GPS.

The film brings out the need for extra curricula learning for children as well as middle aged parents coming out to exercise their bodies instead of minding their work all the time.

We are glad and appreciative that Dr Sudhir has granted us access to KPS, VU and SAK. We request that Ruparelia Foundation supports us with UGX10 MILLION, towards the shooting of this film.

Thank you.

Mike Ssegawa

Chay

er personal

In now son fold

R	UPARELIA FOUND	OATION	
	PAYMENT VOUCHER	3	
PAYMENT NO 683	*	Date: 15-May	7-2019
PAY M/S Mike Ssegawa		J. M.	
CHQ, NO.	DATED	AMOUNT UGX.5,000,000/-	
(IN WORDS) UGX Five million (Only		
BEING Payment made tow	ards funding towards the	pulse film project	
Total Amount Paying Now Balance to be Paid	10,000,000 (5,000,000) 5,000,000		
PREPARED BY	CHECKED BY	SANCTIONED BY	2
Chq No : Chq Date :	[\$ 5 !3	Chq Prepared By:	
RECEIVER DETAILS Suarranty Trust Bank (Uganda) Ltd Plot 56 Kira Road PO Box 7323 Kampala, Uganda KIRA	(M)	Guaranty Trust Bank (Uganda) Utd OOO269 218005	-47
Mike Ssegawa	ı	Date18-May-20	19
Five Million Only Iganda Shillings	NorNegotiable A/C Payee only	or order UGX*5,000,000	
A/C 218 131161 1 5111	O THE RUPARELIA	FOUNDATION /	
Cheque Number	Bank Code Account Number	Ų∕	



ID NO. WC/001

: #

0;

STAFF IDENTITY CARD

MIKE SSEGAWA MANAGING EDITOR

Issuing Date: 23/10/2015 Expiry Date: 23/10/2020

Holder's Sign

38.5

Issuing Authority

This card is the property of:



Plot 10, Ntinda Opp. Capital Shoppers P.O. Box 73444 Kampala - Uganda Tel: +256 752 545 880/-+256 711 286815 Email: watchdoguganda@gmail.com Website: www.watchdog.co.ug

If found, please return to the above address.